

1	n	26	36	1	R	ς.	ς

10)2	6	6	1	6	5	5
----	----	---	---	---	---	---	---

nerce

	001005 "				
MAILSTOP ASSIGNMENT 3 0 2004	Attorney Docket No. 60562.00003 Date: January 30, 2004				
The most of the second					
To the Commissione Please record the attached original					
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
A.G.I. Inc.	Name: Advanced Generation Interface, Inc.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	·				
☐ Yes	Address: 23440 Hawthorne Blvd., Suite 290 Torrance, CA 90505				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Yes				
Execution Date: January 14, 2004					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution.	•				
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/380,279					
Additional numbers attached?	∕es ⊠ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: One				
Name: Squire Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
Street Address: 8000 Towers Crescent Drive, 14th Floor	☐ Included in attached Check No. <u>011014</u> .				
Tysons Corner, Virginia 22182-2700	Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Counsel's Deposit account number: 50-2222 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is trucopy of the original document.	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true				
	the same of the sa				
Douglas H. Goldhush Name of Person Signing Sign	January 30, 2004 nature				
R ∉ g. No. 33,125 \	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
/03/2004 NOETRCHE 00000178 10380279					

02

01 FC:8021

Form PTO-1595

PATENT REEL: 014937 FRAME: 0360

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: The ASSIGNOR, A.G.I. Inc., of Azabu Parkside Bldg., 2nd Floor, 1, Azabunagasaka-cho, Minato-ku, Tokyo 106-0043, Japan is the owner of the entire worldwide interest in the invention disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 10/380,279, filed March 12, 2003 by virtue of an assignment filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on March 12, 2003; and

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE, Advanced Generation Interface, Inc., of 23440 Hawthorne Blvd. Suite 290, Torrance, CA 90505, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention disclosed in United States Patent Application Serial Number 10/380,279; and

WHEREAS, there is no other assignment, sale or encumbrance entered into previously by the ASSIGNOR which would in any manner affect this assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said United States patent application, and any continuation or divisional patent applications, and any patents issuing from this or any of said continuation or divisional patent applications, and any re-issues thereof.

By: Spingermanyour				
Name:	Shunji Mitsuyoshi			
Title:	President & C.E.O.			

2 M + 1016

Dated: January 14, 2004

RECORDED: 01/30/2004

PATENT REEL: 014937 FRAME: 0361